
SEM DATE DAY SES TITLE OF THE PAPER
SUB 

CODE
Q.P.CODE BATCH

IV 08.07.2025 TUE FN
QUANTITATIVE 

TECHNIQUES
43B

P12MB-

LS20

2012 

onwards

IV 09.07.2025 WED FN SHIPPING LAW 43C
P12MB-

LS21

2012 

onwards

IV 10.07.2025 THU FN
LEGAL PRINCIPLES IN 

SHIPPING BUSINESS
43F

P12MB-

LS24

2012 

onwards

III 11.07.2025 FRI FN
FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT
33B

P12MB-

LS14

2012 

onwards

SESSION: F.N:  10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M.    A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

DATE: 17.06.2025                                   CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c
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SEM DATE DAY SES TITLE OF THE PAPER
SUB 

CODE

Q.P.

CODE
BATCH

SESSION: F.N:  10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M.    A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

DATE: 17.06.2025                                   CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c

                                 

SEM DATE DAY SES TITLE OF THE PAPER
SUB 

CODE
Q.P.CODE BATCH

IV 08.07.2025 TUE FN

STRATEGIC  

MANAGEMENT : INDIAN 

AND GLOBAL CONTEXT

43A P08MB30
2008 

onwards

IV 09.07.2025 WED FN

INTERNATIONAL 

FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT

4EF P09MB51
2009 

onwards

II 10.07.2025 THU FN
QUANTITATIVE 

TECHNIQUES
23E P08MB11

2008 

onwards

SESSION: F.N:  10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M.    A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

DATE: 17.06.2025                                   CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c

23B
2014 

onwards
P14MB86FNII 08.07.2025 TUE
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MARKETING 

MANAGEMENT
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COURSE:MBA. MARKETING                                                 35G

III 09.07.2025 WED FN
INTERNATIONAL 

BUSINESS
33A P08MB31

2008 

onwards

III 11.07.2025 FRI FN
MANAGEMENT  

INFORMATION SYSTEM
33B P08MB14

2008 

onwards

III 12.07.2025 SAT FN CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR 33F P08MB17
2008 

onwards

SESSION: F.N:  10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M.    A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.
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SEM DATE DAY SES TITLE OF THE PAPER
SUB 

CODE
Q.P.CODE BATCH

IV 09.07.2025 WED FN

INTERNATIONAL 

FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT

43E
P08MB-

FM21

2008 

onwards
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P12MB80
2012 

onwards

33D

33E

23F

CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP)

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046

JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COIMBATORE-46
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FN

FN

FN
RESEARCH METHODS 

FOR MANAGEMENT
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III

III

II

10.07.2025

08.07.2025

08.07.2025

THU

TUE

TUE

EXPORT MANAGEMENT
2008 -

2016
P08MB16

P08MB15

2008 -

2016

PROMOTION 

MANAGEMENT 

(INTEGRATED 



COURSE:MBA.HUMAN RESOURCE  MANAGEMENT                                                                                         35J

SEM DATE DAY SES TITLE OF THE PAPER
SUB 

CODE
Q.P.CODE BATCH

IV 08.07.2025 TUE FN
HUMAN RESOURCE 

DEVELOPMENT
43C

P10MB-

HR26

2010 

onwards

IV 09.07.2025 WED FN

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS  

AND WELFARE 

MEASURES

43D
P10MB-

HR27

2010 

onwards

IV 10.07.2025 THU FN

STRATEGIC HUMAN 

RESOURCE 

MANAGEMENT

43E
P10MB-

HR28

2010 

onwards

III 11.07.2025 FRI FN

HUMAN RESOURCE 

DEVELOPMENT AND 

PLANNING

33E
P08MB-

HR17

2008 

onwards

I 12.07.2025 SAT AN

QUANTITATIVE 

METHODS FOR 

MANAGEMENT

13E P08MB05
2008 

onwards
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35W

COURSE: MBA FINANCE                                                                                        

SEM DATE DAY SES TITLE OF THE PAPER
SUB 

CODE
Q.P.CODE BATCH

IV 08.07.2025 TUE FN

STRATEGIC 

MANAGEMENT: INDIAN 

AND GLOBAL CONTEXT

43A P08MB30
2008 

onwards

IV 10.07.2025 THU FN
STRATEGIC COST 

MANAGEMENT
43B

P10MB-

F19

2010 

onwards

II 12.07.2025 SAT FN
FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT
23C P12MB79

2012 

onwards

III 09.07.2025 WED FN
INTERNATIONAL 

BUSINESS
33A P08MB31

2008 

onwards

III 11.07.2025 FRI FN
MANAGEMENT 

INFORMATION SYSTEM
 33B P08MB14

2008 

onwards

III 08.07.2025 TUE AN

SECURITY ANALYSIS 

AND PORTFOLIO 

MANAGEMENT

33C
P10MB-

F15

2010 

onwards

III 09.07.2025 WED AN
MANAGEMENT OF 

FINANCIAL SERVICES
33D

P10MB-

F16

2010 

onwards

III 13.07.2025 SUN FN

INTERNATIONAL 

FINANCIAL 

MANAGEMENT

33E
P10MB-

F17

2010 

onwards

III 11.07.2025 FRI AN

PRINCIPLES OF 

INSURANCE 

MANAGEMENT

33F
P10MB-

F18

2010 

onwards

I 12.07.2025 SAT AN

QUANTITATIVE 

METHODS FOR 

MANAGEMENT

   13E P08MB05
2008 

onwards
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