

CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP) OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046 JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COURSE: MBA LOGISTICS & SHIPPING BATCH: 2012-13 ONWARDS

SEM	DATE	DAY	SES	TITLE OF THE PAPER	SUB CODE	Q.P.CODE	BATCH
IV	08.07.2025	TUE	FN	QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES	43B	P12MB- LS20	2012 onwards
IV	09.07.2025	WED	FN	SHIPPING LAW	43C	P12MB- LS21	2012 onwards
IV	10.07.2025	THU	FN	LEGAL PRINCIPLES IN SHIPPING BUSINESS	43F	P12MB- LS24	2012 onwards
III	11.07.2025	FRI	FN	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	33B	P12MB- LS14	2012 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46

DATE: 17.06.2025 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c



CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP) OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046

JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COURSE: MBA- AIRLINE AND AIRPORT MANAGEMENT

35A

SEM	DATE	DAY	SES	TITLE OF THE PAPER	SUB CODE	Q.P. CODE	ВАТСН
II	08.07.2025	TUE	ΗN	MARKETING MANAGEMENT	23B	P14MB86	2014 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46

DATE: 17.06.2025 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c



CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP) OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046

JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COURSE: MBA- GENERAL 35F

SEM	DATE	DAY	SES	TITLE OF THE PAPER	SUB CODE	Q.P.CODE	ВАТСН
IV	08.07.2025	TUE	FN	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT : INDIAN AND GLOBAL CONTEXT	43A	P08MB30	2008 onwards
IV	09.07.2025	WED	FN	INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	4EF	P09MB51	2009 onwards
П	10.07.2025	THU	FN	QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES	23E	P08MB11	2008 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46

DATE: 17.06.2025 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c



CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP) OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046 JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COURSE: MBA. MARKETING

35G

III	09.07.2025	WED	FN	INTERNATIONAL	33A	P08MB31	2008
				BUSINESS			onwards
Ш	11.07.2025	FRI	FN	MANAGEMENT	33B	P08MB14	2008
111	11.07.2023	TIXI	111	INFORMATION SYSTEM	33 D	1 OOMD14	onwards
				PROMOTION			2008 -
III	10.07.2025	THU	FN	MANAGEMENT	33D	P08MB15	2016
				(INTEGRATED		P08MB15	
III	08.07.2025	TUE	FN	EXPORT MANAGEMENT	33E	P08MB16	2008 - 2016
III	12.07.2025	SAT	FN	CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR	33F	P08MB17	2008 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46 DATE: 17.06.2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c



CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP)
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046
JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COURSE:MBA FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

35H

SEM	DATE	DAY	SES	TITLE OF THE PAPER	SUB CODE	Q.P.CODE	ВАТСН
П	08.07.2025	TUE	FN	RESEARCH METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT	23F	P12MB80	2012 onwards
IV	09.07.2025	WED	FN	INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	43E	P08MB- FM21	2008 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46 DATE: 17.06.2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c



CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP) OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046 JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

COURSE:MBA.HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

35J

SEM	DATE	DAY	SES	TITLE OF THE PAPER	SUB CODE	Q.P.CODE	ВАТСН
IV	08.07.2025	TUE	FN	HUMAN RESOURCE	43C	P10MB-	2010
				DEVELOPMENT		HR26	onwards
IV	09.07.2025	WED	FN	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS AND WELFARE MEASURES	43D	P10MB- HR27	2010 onwards
IV	10.07.2025	THU	FN	STRATEGIC HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	43E	P10MB- HR28	2010 onwards
III	11.07.2025	FRI	FN	HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING	33E	P08MB- HR17	2008 onwards
I	12.07.2025	SAT	AN	QUANTITATIVE METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT	13E	P08MB05	2008 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46

DATE: 17.06.2025 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c



CENTRE FOR PARTICIPATORY PROGRAMMES (CPP) OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS **BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY: COIMBATORE-641 046**

JULY - 2025 EXAMINATIONS

35W

COURSE: MBA FINANCE BATCH: 2010-11 ONWARDS

		IIIAIICI	DATCII				
SEM	DATE	DAY	SES	TITLE OF THE PAPER	SUB CODE	Q.P.CODE	BATCH
IV	08.07.2025	TUE	FN	STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT: INDIAN AND GLOBAL CONTEXT	43A	P08MB30	2008 onwards
IV	10.07.2025	THU	FN	STRATEGIC COST MANAGEMENT	43B	P10MB- F19	2010 onwards
II	12.07.2025	SAT	FN	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	23C	P12MB79	2012 onwards
III	09.07.2025	WED	FN	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	33A	P08MB31	2008 onwards
III	11.07.2025	FRI	FN	MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM	33B	P08MB14	2008 onwards
III	08.07.2025	TUE	AN	SECURITY ANALYSIS AND PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT	33C	P10MB- F15	2010 onwards
III	09.07.2025	WED	AN	MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	33D	P10MB- F16	2010 onwards
III	13.07.2025	SUN	FN	INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	33E	P10MB- F17	2010 onwards
III	11.07.2025	FRI	AN	PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE MANAGEMENT	33F	P10MB- F18	2010 onwards
I	12.07.2025	SAT	AN	QUANTITATIVE METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT	13E	P08MB05	2008 onwards

SESSION: F.N: 10.00 A.M TO 1.00 P.M. A.N: 2.00 P.M. TO 5.00 P.M.

COIMBATORE-46 DATE: 17.06.2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c